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Directive - unopposed motions before judge Potterili on 13 July 2022

Subject:
Atachments: Directive - Judge Potterill - unopposed motions 13 July 2022.pdf
irmnportance: High

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

indly find herewith the directive pertaining to the unopposed motions of 12 July 2022 before Judge Potterill.

Kind ragards

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Judge Potterill
Sauteng Division, Pretoria

Tal No: {012) 315-7582

E-maii: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

Fiatiaimer

Tre information contairad in this commurication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
o hars authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking

action in relation of the conter;’s of thic informaiion is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful,

Tiic &' has been scanned for viruses and maiware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast i.td, an innovator in
390 wore as a Service (Saas) for business. Providing a safer and more usefi:! place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

I ¥, archiving and compliance. T find out raore Click Here.




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA
OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE POTTERILL
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Poui Kruger Sireets, Room 8.1, 8t Floor

Tel: 0824102001/(012) 315-7582 E-maii: JHefer@udiciary.org.za

5 July 2022

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

DIRECTIVE FOR UNQPFOSED MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE POTTERiLE ON 13 JULY 2022

Attached fo thic directiva is the unopposed motion roll for 13 JULY 2022,

The uriopposed motion roll of Wednesday 13 July 2022 will be called physically in
court 8E and the hearing will begin strictly af 10:00.

Counsel are required to appear in all the applications.

All counsel should be robed for the appearance.

Postponements and removals will be called first. Thereafter the applications will
be cailed in order of seniority.

Legal representatives shouid ensure that alf relevant documents are uplcaded 1o
Caselines including the practice note, notice of set down and the draft order (in

Word format) by Monaay 11 July 2022 at 13:0C.

. Counsel are required to bring ONE hard copy of the draft order to courl. Please
ensure that the Judge's name is correctly reflected on the draft order as well as
the date and the case particulars (i.e. case name and case number).




8. The draft order which is uplcaded must clearly reflect the surname of the Judge,
date being 13 July 2022, the name of the counsel, the attorney and their
respective e-mail addresses. If the chrase “Further or/and alfernative relief”

appears in your draft order it must be delefed.

9. All documents shouid be uploaded by 13:00 on Monday 11 July 2022. H the
documents are not in order, the matter will be removed from the roll. No iafe
documents may be uplocded. if for some reason you are unable to upload the
aroft arder, vou mov e-maii it to JHefer@iudiciary.org.za,

10. Postponements and/or removais should be communicated by e&-mail to
JHefer@judicicn.org.za.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED; NOT SIGNED}
J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Judge Potterill

Tel No: 0824102001/{012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL J
1. TMOLAI3 Vs W J NORTIER 50780/21
2. Vi AMAAKE VS RAF 50080/13
3. DMMATILA Vs COMMISSION OF INQUIRY+3 52012/20
4. L KNTIMBANI Vs J A NTIMBANI 24673/22
5. STD BANKLTD VS E T SIMALENGA+1 5/2022
6. IMBABALA SYSTEMS VS CYNDARA LTD+2 34351/18
7. L MOUMAKWE+1 Vs J S MOUMAKWE+2 18860722
8. CHANGING TIDES VS B C GROENWALD+1 19181/22 |
9. VISION DIRECT LTD Vs G L DE LANGE 1455/22
10. FLIGHT CLEARANCES Vs BELTON PARK TRADING 61585/21

11. A OBERHOLZER VS R KARSTEN 11429/22




12,

13.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20.

22,

[
3¢

24.

25.

L R MOSESANE

EX PARTE: M DE BEER+1

. PHJOUBERT

B/C OF WONDERPARK

HIREALL LTD

STD BANKLTD

EMYNTOLO

5 SAMAD

P DE RIDDER

. VUKILE PROPERTY

D N MCHUNU

. VILLE DASS

N E MNTAMBO

SARS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

KAOFELA CABLES LTD

F T PHALANE

PEACH ENGINEERING LTD

P I KHUMALO+1

RAF

RAF

RAF

SETA FOODS LTD

RAF

ROSEWILL PROPERTIES

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

M 0 MOLOTO+15

3130/22

25050/22

£5245/20

62428/21

49069/22

6092/20

9992/22

2143/19

35863/21

25284/22

20620/21

46207/21

£1231/20

63778/21




26,

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

STD BANK LTD

M JMALEKA

EX PARTE: S SCHOEMAN

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

W MASIBI

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

D C BOTHA

RAF

M BURGER

W C HARRIS

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

51546/22

3129/22

26946/22

43559/20

52834/21

29521/21




