Cc

rafmenlyn@gmail.com; admin@nsswaninc.co.za; adv.i.s.ferreira@gmail.com;

shaun@ottokrause.co.za; Wynand Roos; robert@lelaw.co.za; greg@nuwayprintpack.co.za; michael.bullock@adams.africa; christian@clubchambers.org; Letsholo Mmathapelo

(DoJ&CD Contact); mthomkha@gmail.com; Nicolette.Koch@adams.africa;

Ninakhulu.Ntsanwisi@adams.africa; samuelmo@legalaid.co.za; nwesseis@macrobert.co.za; melissa@vfv.co.za; knondwangu@law.co.za; rchinner@macrobert.co.za; debbie@vfv.co.za;

lunga@nlvattorneys.co.za; coreth@advchambers.co.za; lucinda@vezidebeer.co.za; davebotha@worldonline.co.za; Heinrich Marais; asivef@raf.co.za; jvh@jvh.co.za;

sfisherklein@gmail.com; clouw@tintolaw.co.za; leratom@tintolaw.co.za; alexia@tintolaw.co.za; service@tintolaw.co.za; catarina@lawcircle.co.za;

mmeyer@timdutoit.co.za; chante@timdutoit.co.za; michael@retoriamotors.co.za; Jean-Ray

Pearton; kshange@gminc.co.za; toydeklerk@law.co.za; KaNgwatle@justice.gov.za

Directive - unopposed motions before Judge Potterill on 13 July 2022

Directive - Judge Potterill - unopposed motions 13 July 2022.pdf

High importance:

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find herewith the directive pertaining to the unopposed motions of 13 July 2022 before Judge Potterill.

Kind regards

Subject: Attachments:

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Judge Potterill Gauteng Division, Pretoria Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 50ftwore as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Becurity, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE POTTERILL HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8th Floor

Tel: 0824102001/(012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

5 July 2022

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE POTTERILL ON 13 JULY 2022

- 1. Attached to this directive is the unopposed motion roll for 13 JULY 2022.
- 2. The unopposed motion roll of <u>Wednesday 13 July 2022</u> will be called **physically in** court 8E and the hearing will begin strictly <u>at 10:00</u>.
- 3. Counsel are required to appear in all the applications.
- 4. All counsel should be robed for the appearance.
- 5. Postponements and removals will be called first. Thereafter the applications will be called in order of seniority.
- 6. Legal representatives should ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to CaseLines including the practice note, notice of set down and the draft order (in Word format) by Monday 11 July 2022 at 13:00.
- 7. Counsel are required to bring ONE hard copy of the draft order to court. Please ensure that the Judge's name is correctly reflected on the draft order as well as the date and the case particulars (i.e. case name and case number).

- 8. The draft order which is uploaded must clearly reflect the surname of the Judge, date being 13 July 2022, the name of the counsel, the attorney and their respective e-mail addresses. If the phrase "Further or/and alternative relief" appears in your draft order it must be deleted.
- 9. All documents should be uploaded by 13:00 on Monday 11 July 2022. If the documents are not in order, the matter will be removed from the roll. No late documents may be uploaded. If for some reason you are unable to upload the draft order, you may e-mail it to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.
- 10. Postponements and/or removals should be communicated by e-mail to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED: NOT SIGNED)

J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Judge Potterill

Tel No: 0824102001/(012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL J

1.	T MOLAI+3	VS	W J NORTIER	50780/21
2.	₩ A MAAKE	VS	RAF	50080/13
3.	D M MATJILA	VS	COMMISSION OF INQUIRY+9	52012/20
4.	L K NTIMBANI	VS	J A NTIMBANI	24673/22
5.	STD BANK LTD	٧S	E T SIMALENGA+1	5/2022
6.	IMBABALA SYSTEMS	VS	CYNDARA LTD+2	34351/18
7.	L MOUMAKWE+1	VS	j S MOUMAKWE+2	18860/22
8.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	B C GROENWALD+1	19181/22
9.	VISION DIRECT LTD	VS	G L DE LANGE	1455/22
10.	FLIGHT CLEARANCES	VS	BELTON PARK TRADING	61584/21
11.	A OBERHOLZER	VS	R KARSTEN	11429/22

12. L R MOSESANE	VS	RAF	3130/22
13. EX PARTE: M DE BEER+1			25050/22
14. P H JOUBERT	V\$	KAOFELA CABLES LTD	65245/20
15. B/C OF WONDERPARK	VS	F T PHALANE	62428/21
16. HIRE ALL LTD	VS	PEACH ENGINEERING LTD	49069/21
17. STD BANK LTD	VS	P KHUMALO+1	6092/20
18. E M YNTOLO	VS	RAF	9992/22
19. S SAMAD	VS	RAF	2143/19
20. P DE RIDDER	VS	RAF	35863/21
21. VUKILE PROPERTY	VS	SETA FOODS LTD	25284/22
22. D N MCHUNU	VS	RAF	20620/21
23. VILLE D'ASS	VS	ROSEWILL PROPERTIES	46207/21
24. N E MNTAMBO	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG	61231/20
25. SARS	VS	M O MOLOTO+15	63778/21

26. STD BANK LTD	VS	D C BOTHA	51546/21
27. M J MALEKA	VS	RAF	3129/22
28. EX PARTE: S SCHOEMAN			26946/22
29. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M BURGER	43559/20
30. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	W C HARRIS	52834/21
31. W MASIBI	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG	29521/21